= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 16:05 AINTREE, 2m 5f 19y

Randox Health Topham Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (National Course) (Class 1)

(5YO plus)

111-222 JANIKA (FR) 22 BF 611-12 D A Jacob 162
b g Saddler Maker - Majaka N J Henderson

4-F252Pp DOUBLE SHUFFLE (IRE) 21 911-8
b g Milan - Fiddlers Bar

e

Burke 158

i 33
* T R George

A,

11572P SUB LIEUTENANT (IRE) 22 1011 -5t  Rachael Blackmore 155
b g Brian Boru - Satellite Dancer H de Bromhead

w

¢’ 634601 SAN BENEDETO (FR)34C 811-4tp  Nick Scholfield 154
ch g Layman - Cinco Baidy P F Nicholls

% 134412 CADMIUM (FR) 18 711-2 P Townend 150
b g Early March - Mirquille W P Mullins

® 0p3-190 O O SEVEN (IRE) 24 911-1b  NicodeBoinvile 151
b g Flemensfirth - Kestral Heights N J Henderson

At
7 ﬁ 2F-4713 ADRIEN DU PONT (FR) 41 711-1t  H Cobden 151
|

b g Califet - Santariyka P F Nicholls

123142 PEREGRINE RUN (IRE) 13D 911-1b B J Geraghty 151

b g King's Theatre - Masriyna's Article Peter Fahey

9 = 321266 ACTIVIAL (FR) 24 911-0 T Scudamore 150
== gr g Lord Du Sud - Kissmirial TR George
10 X\ 05-6718 MERCIAN PRINCE (IRE) 34 D 810-10  Jack Quinlan 146
gy b g Midnight Legend - Bongo Fury Amy Murphy
11 n? 100901 WOODS WELL (IRE) 33 D 810-6p  JW Kennedy 142
: ch g Fleetwood - Millbrook Marble G Elliott
12 ' 80-1714 BORN SURVIVOR (IRE) 94 D 810-6 Non Runner 142
b g King's Theatre - Bob's Flame D Skelton
13 nf 821333 BALLYHILL (FRy48CD 810-6 Sam Twiston-Davies 142
b g Al Namix - Laly Light N A Twiston-Davies
14 F 1-6P430 BIGMARTRE (FR) 22 D 810-6p L P Aspell 142
b g Montmartre - Oh La Miss H Whittington
15 . 628755 FLYING ANGEL (IRE) 24 C 810-6vt  ThomasBellamy 142
L _ gr g Arcadio - Gypsy Kelly N A Twiston-Davies
16 . 22F218 FACT OF THE MATTER (IRE) 23 910-4tp G Sheehan 140
b g Brian Boru - Womanofthemountain Jamie Snowden



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Al
/]
Al
w

631230

4-40703

216352

069PU2

5/112-

PO
317750

37-7042

P5-1114

P2P/3P-

F

136-252

P7P1P4

1P-1572

641655

54-3583

DOITFORTHEVILLAGE (IRE) 22
b g Turtle Island - Last Chance Lady

POLIDAM (FR) 10

b g Trempolino - Eladame

INDIAN TEMPLE (IRE) 26 D
b g Indian River - Ballycraggan

HENRYVILLE 21D

b g Generous - Aquavita

DIVINE SPEAR (IRE) 62

b g Oscar - Testaway

VOIX D'EAU (FR) 22D
b g Voix Du Nord - Eau De Chesne

CALL IT MAGIC (IRE) 51

ch g Indian River - Luas Luso

DIMPLE (FrR) 41 D

gr g Montmartre - Dynella

HIGHLAND LODGE (IRE) 118 CD

b g Flemensfirth - Supreme Von Pres

EQUUS SECRETUS (IRE) 33
b g Brian Boru - Bodega Bay

MORE BUCK'S (IRE) 28 D

ch g Presenting - Buck's Blue

FOREST DES AIGLES (FrR) 27D
b g Balko - Rose des Aigles

BEAU BAY (FR) 27

b g Bernebeau - Slew Bay

KILCREA VALE (IRE) 36

b g Beneficial - Inflation

10 10 - 4t

1010-4

1010 - Op

1110-0

810-0

910 - Otp

910-0b

810-0

13 10 - Op

710-0

910-0t

8 10 - Ot

8 10 - Oht

910 - Op

T J O'Brien
P Henderson

D J Mullins
W P Mullins

Harry Reed (3)
W T Reed

R T Dunne
P Bowen

James Bowen
N J Henderson

Callum Bewley
Miss Lucinda V
Russell

M A Enright
Ross O'sullivan

Sean Quinlan
A M Thomson

Henry Brooke
James Moffatt

J E Moore
Ben Pauling

Sean Bowen
P Bowen

D R Fox
Miss Lucinda V
Russell

Charlie Deutsch

Dr R D P Newland

J McGrath
N J Henderson

Long Handicap: Henryville 9 - 13, Divine Spear 9 - 13, Voix D'eau 9 - 13, Call It Magic 9 - 13, Dimple 9 - 13, Highland
Lodge 9 - 13, Equus Secretus 9 - 13, More Buck's 9 - 13, Forest Des Aigles 9 - 11, Beau Bay 9 - 10, Kilcrea Vale 9 - 10

140

140

136

136

136

136

136

136

136

136

136

136

136

136

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.




ATR VERDICT: Nicky Henderson has a fantastic record in this race having won it three times since
2013 and a lot of the attention here will go to his Janika, who has finished second on all three outings
for the Seven Barrows handler, including in the Plate at the Cheltenham Festival last time. He was
handed a 6lb rise in the ratings for that near-miss, which leaves him shouldering top-weight once
again, therefore a chance is taken on stablemate KILCREA VALE, who took well to the fences when
finishing fourth in this last season and returns off just a 1lb higher mark now. Peter Bowen is another
who has done well in this contest and his Henryville, who has run well over these obstacles in the past,
arrives here on the back of a useful performance at Ludlow. Indian Temple shaped well when seventh
in this last season and could be overpriced, while Highland Lodge is a standing dish in contests over
the famous spruce. Ballyhill looks favourably treated on his run behind Janika at Cheltenham, with only
nine lengths separating them on that occasion but there is a huge difference at the ratings here, and he
appeals having missed Cheltenham and dropping back to his optimum distance now. Cadmium and
Peregrine Run lead the Irish challenge, with Activial and Mercian Prince others who could be suited by
the challenge and possibly run well at longer odds.

Top Tip: KILCREA VALE (30)

Watch out for: BALLYHILL (13)
at (1) races

Bownload en the

m s | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | "W ansao

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



