

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 16:05 AINTREE, 2m 5f 19y

Randox Health Topham Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (National Course) (Class 1) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		111-222	JANIKA (FR) 22 BF b g Saddler Maker - Majaka	6 11 - 12	D A Jacob N J Henderson	162
2	**	4-F252P	DOUBLE SHUFFLE (IRE) 21 b g Milan - Fiddlers Bar	9 11 - 8	J J Burke T R George	158
3	***	11572P	SUB LIEUTENANT (IRE) 22 b g Brian Boru - Satellite Dancer	10 11 - 5t	Rachael Blackmore H de Bromhead	155
4		634601	SAN BENEDETO (FR) 34 C ch g Layman - Cinco Baidy	8 11 - 4tp	Nick Scholfield P F Nicholls	154
5	*	134412	CADMIUM (FR) 18 b g Early March - Mirquille	7 11 - 2	P Townend W P Mullins	152
6		0P3-190	O O SEVEN (IRE) 24 b g Flemensfirth - Kestral Heights	9 11 - 1b	Nico de Boinville N J Henderson	151
7		2F-4713	ADRIEN DU PONT (FR) 41 b g Califet - Santariyka	7 11 - 1t	H Cobden P F Nicholls	151
В		123142	PEREGRINE RUN (IRE) 13 D b g King's Theatre - Masriyna's Article	9 11 - 1b	B J Geraghty Peter Fahey	151
9		321266	ACTIVIAL (FR) 24 gr g Lord Du Sud - Kissmirial	9 11 - 0	T Scudamore T R George	150
10		05-6718	MERCIAN PRINCE (IRE) 34 D b g Midnight Legend - Bongo Fury	8 10 - 10	Jack Quinlan Amy Murphy	146
11	**	100901	WOODS WELL (IRE) 33 D ch g Fleetwood - Millbrook Marble	8 10 - 6p	J W Kennedy G Elliott	142
12		80-1714	BORN SURVIVOR (IRE) 94 D b g King's Theatre - Bob's Flame	8 10 - 6	Non Runner D Skelton	142
13	**	821333	BALLYHILL (FR) 48 C D b g Al Namix - Laly Light	8 10 - 6	Sam Twiston-Davies N A Twiston-Davies	142
14	*	1-6P430	BIGMARTRE (FR) 22 D b g Montmartre - Oh La Miss	8 10 - 6p	L P Aspell H Whittington	142
15		628755	FLYING ANGEL (IRE) 24 C gr g Arcadio - Gypsy Kelly	8 10 - 6vt	Thomas Bellamy N A Twiston-Davies	142
16	A.	22F218	FACT OF THE MATTER (IRE) 23 b g Brian Boru - Womanofthemountain	9 10 - 4tp	G Sheehan Jamie Snowden	140

30		54-3583	KILCREA VALE (IRE) 36 b g Beneficial - Inflation	9 10 - 0p	J McGrath N J Henderson	136
29		641655	BEAU BAY (FR) 27 b g Bernebeau - Slew Bay	8 10 - 0ht	Charlie Deutsch Dr R D P Newland	136
28		1P-1572	FOREST DES AIGLES (FR) 27 D b g Balko - Rose des Aigles	8 10 - 0t	D R Fox Miss Lucinda V Russell	136
27		P7P1P4	MORE BUCK'S (IRE) 28 D ch g Presenting - Buck's Blue	9 10 - Ot	Sean Bowen P Bowen	136
26		136-252	EQUUS SECRETUS (IRE) 33 b g Brian Boru - Bodega Bay	7 10 - 0	J E Moore Ben Pauling	136
25		P2P/3P- F	HIGHLAND LODGE (IRE) 118 C D b g Flemensfirth - Supreme Von Pres	13 10 - 0p	Henry Brooke James Moffatt	136
24		P5-1114	DIMPLE (FR) 41 D gr g Montmartre - Dynella	8 10 - 0	Sean Quinlan A M Thomson	136
23		37-7042	CALL IT MAGIC (IRE) 51 ch g Indian River - Luas Luso	9 10 - 0b	M A Enright Ross O'sullivan	136
22		317750	VOIX D'EAU (FR) 22 D b g Voix Du Nord - Eau De Chesne	9 10 - 0tp	Callum Bewley Miss Lucinda V Russell	136
21		5/112- P0	DIVINE SPEAR (IRE) 62 b g Oscar - Testaway	8 10 - 0	James Bowen N J Henderson	136
20	M	069PU2	HENRYVILLE 21 D b g Generous - Aquavita	11 10 - 0	R T Dunne P Bowen	136
19		216352	INDIAN TEMPLE (IRE) 26 D b g Indian River - Ballycraggan	10 10 - 0p	Harry Reed (3) W T Reed	136
18		4-40703	POLIDAM (FR) 10 b g Trempolino - Eladame	10 10 - 4	D J Mullins W P Mullins	140
17		631230	DOITFORTHEVILLAGE (IRE) 22 b g Turtle Island - Last Chance Lady	10 10 - 4t	T J O'Brien P Henderson	140

Long Handicap: Henryville 9 - 13, Divine Spear 9 - 13, Voix D'eau 9 - 13, Call It Magic 9 - 13, Dimple 9 - 13, Highland Lodge 9 - 13, Equus Secretus 9 - 13, More Buck's 9 - 13, Forest Des Aigles 9 - 11, Beau Bay 9 - 10, Kilcrea Vale 9 - 10

ATR VERDICT: Nicky Henderson has a fantastic record in this race having won it three times since 2013 and a lot of the attention here will go to his Janika, who has finished second on all three outings for the Seven Barrows handler, including in the Plate at the Cheltenham Festival last time. He was handed a 6lb rise in the ratings for that near-miss, which leaves him shouldering top-weight once again, therefore a chance is taken on stablemate KILCREA VALE, who took well to the fences when finishing fourth in this last season and returns off just a 1lb higher mark now. Peter Bowen is another who has done well in this contest and his Henryville, who has run well over these obstacles in the past, arrives here on the back of a useful performance at Ludlow. Indian Temple shaped well when seventh in this last season and could be overpriced, while Highland Lodge is a standing dish in contests over the famous spruce. Ballyhill looks favourably treated on his run behind Janika at Cheltenham, with only nine lengths separating them on that occasion but there is a huge difference at the ratings here, and he appeals having missed Cheltenham and dropping back to his optimum distance now. Cadmium and Peregrine Run lead the Irish challenge, with Activial and Mercian Prince others who could be suited by the challenge and possibly run well at longer odds.

Top Tip: KILCREA VALE (30)
Watch out for: BALLYHILL (13)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



